
MEDFORD PUBLIC SCHOOL #0763 
TREASURER'S REPORT TO SCHOOL BOARD 

BALANCE 
BEGINNING 

FUNDS OF MONTH RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS 

GENERAL FUND 7,946,281.48 1,319,280.17 1,027,041.73 
FOOD SERVICE FUND 750,295.48 12,404.42 2,445.44 

COMMUNITY ED 287,802.07 33,534.39 39,706.77 
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 

DEBT REDEMPTION 493,615.51 - -
STUDENT ACTIVITIES 22,177.01 14,621.06 7,650.35 

TOTALS 9,500,171.55 1 ,379,840.04 1 ,076,844.29 

RECONCILEMENT OF TREASURER'S BALANCE WITH BANK 

BALANCE 
END OF 
MONTH 

8,238,519.92 
760,254.46 
281,629.69 

493,615.51 
29,147.72 

9,803,167.30 

BALANCE ADJUSTMENTS OUTSTANDING BALANCE PER 
PER BANK OUTSTANDING ON BANK PAYROLL TREASURER'S 

DESCRIPTION STATEMENT CHECKS STATEMENT PAYOFFS BOOKS 

First State Bank of Red Wing #x10 
First State Bank of Red Wing #x4 

First State Bank of Red Wing #x56 
Dental Account - First State Bank of Red Wing 

Petty Cash - Revolving Fund 

TREASURER'S BALANCE 

119,687.61 
118.15 

9, 722,849.08 
117,269.16 

569.67 

(159,605.65) 

(2,523.62) 
(108.10) 

10/11/2025 

4,911.00 

(39,918.04) 
118.15 

9, 722,849.08 
119,656.54 

461.57 

9,803,167.30 


