MEDFORD PUBLIC SCHOOL #0763 TREASURER'S REPORT TO SCHOOL BOARD

FUNDS_	BALANCE BEGINNING OF MONTH	RECEIPTS	DISBURSEMENTS	BALANCE END OF MONTH
GENERAL FUND	7,946,281.48	1,319,280.17	1,027,041.73	8,238,519.92
FOOD SERVICE FUND	750,295.48	12,404.42	2,445.44	760,254.46
COMMUNITY ED	287,802.07	33,534.39	39,706.77	281,629.69
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION	· -	-	· <u>-</u>	-
DEBT REDEMPTION	493,615.51	-	-	493,615.51
STUDENT ACTIVITIES	22,177.01	14,621.06	7,650.35	29,147.72
TOTALS	9,500,171.55	1,379,840.04	1,076,844.29	9,803,167.30

RECONCILEMENT OF TREASURER'S BALANCE WITH BANK

DESCRIPTION	BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT	OUTSTANDING CHECKS	ADJUSTMENTS ON BANK STATEMENT	OUTSTANDING PAYROLL PAYOFFS	BALANCE PER TREASURER'S BOOKS
First State Bank of Red Wing #x10	119,687.61	(159,605.65)	_	_	(39,918.04)
First State Bank of Red Wing #x4	118.15	-	-	-	118.15
First State Bank of Red Wing #x56	9,722,849.08	-	-	-	9,722,849.08
Dental Account - First State Bank of Red Wing	117,269.16	(2,523.62)	4,911.00	-	119,656.54
Petty Cash - Revolving Fund	569.67	(108.10)	-	-	461.57
TREASURER'S BALANCE				- -	9,803,167.30